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1 2 3 4 5 6 1 JAN 23 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 27 JUL 24

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 2 JAN 30 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 28 JUL 31

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 3 FEB 6 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 29 AUG 7

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 4 FEB 13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 30 AUG 14

28 29 30 31 2/1 2/2 2/3 5 FEB 20 29 30 31 8/1 8/2 8/3 8/4 31 AUG 21
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25 26 27 28 29 30 31 13 APR 17 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 39 OCT 16
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 14 APR 24 9/30 1 2 3 4 5 6 40 OCT 23

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 MAY 1 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 41 OCT 30

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 16 MAY 8 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 42 NOV 6

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 17 MAY 15 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 43 NOV 13

29 30 5/1 5/2 5/3 5/4 5/5 18 MAY 22 28 29 30 31 11/1 11/2 11/3 44 NOV 20
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6 7 8 9 10 11 12 19  MAY 29 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 45 NOV 27

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 JUN 5 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 46 DEC 4
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27 28 29 30 31 6/1 6/2 22 JUN 19 25 26 27 28 29 30 12/1 48 DEC 18

CDS CDS

S M T W T F S POOL S M T W T F S POOL

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 23 JUN 26 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 49 DEC 25

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 24 JUL 3 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 50 JAN 1 2019

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 25 JUL 10 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 51 JAN 8 2019

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 26 JUL 17 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 52 JAN 15 2019

Reflects Early Pool Closure Due to Holiday
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POOL SHIPPING SCHEDULE
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CORPORATE OFFICE OPERATIONS OFFICE
3705 Quakerbridge Road Capital Logistics Center
Suite 116 400 Capital Lane, Suite 200
Hamilton, NJ 08619 Middletown, PA 17057
Phone: 609-528-7660 Phone: 717-761-2262
Fax : 609-528-7710 Fax: 717-616-5726

Dave Alleger Tom Bullock Frank Holland 

Exec VP of Sales & Marketing Director National Accounts & Reverse Logistics Director National Accounts

609-528-7655 609-528-7654 717-616-5722

dalleger@clarkgroupinc.com tbullock@clarkgroupinc.com fholland@clarkgroupinc.com

Christy Smith  Ginny Prince John Barry

Inside Sales Coordinator Sales and Client Services Coordinator CWT International Sales

609-528-7659 609-528-7710 609-528-7658

christy.smith@clarkgroupinc.com vprince@clarkgroupinc.com jbarry@clarkgroupinc.com

Bethany (HFD) Middletown (MDT) Dallas (DFW)

6 Old Amity Road Capital Logistics Center 1221 Champion Circle, Ste. 128
Bethany, CT 06524 400 Capital Lane, Suite 200 Carrollton, TX 75006
Ph: 203-393-0660 Middletown, PA 17057 Ph: 615-535-4058
Fx: 203-393-1813 Ph:  717-761-2262 Chuck McCoy - DC Manger
Linda Russell - DC Manager, Ext 510 Fx:  717-616-5726 cmccoy@highwaydistribution.com
lrussell@highwaydistribution.com Tom Millic - DC Manager, Ext 180

tmillic@clarkdistribution.com

Kansas City (MCI) LaVergne (BNA) Woodridge (ORD)

8250 NE Underground, Pillar 158 1630 Corporate Place 2145 Internationale Parkway, Ste 400
Kansas City, MO  64161 La Vergne, TN 37086 Woodridge, IL  60517
Ph:  816-453-5204 Ph:  615-501-0120 Ph:  630-783-8384
Fx:  816-453-9137 Fx:  615-501-0115 Fx:  630-783-8792
Pat Sims - DC Manager, Ext 119 Keith Brown - Ops Manager, Ext 319 Steve Vega - Ops Manager, Ext 208
psims@clarkdistribution.com kbrown@clarkdistribution.com svega@clarkdistribution.com

New York/New Jersey (EWR) Laredo (LRD) Los Angeles (LAX)

10 New Maple Ave, Suite 304 8920 San Mateo Drive, Suite A 8200 E. Slausen Avenue, Docks 25 & 26
Pinebrook, NJ 07058 Laredo, TX  78045 Pico Rivera, CA  90660
Ph:  973-628-8880 Ph:  956-717-3266 Ph:  310-952-9595
Fx:  973-628-8330 Fx:  956-717-3267 Fx:  310-763-0016
Ramon Rodriguez - DC Manager, Ext 242 Andrew Gutierrez - DC Manager, Ext 601 Rowena Seto - DC Manager, Ext 307
rrodriguez@clarkworldwide.com pgutierrez@clarkworldwide.com rseto@clarkworldwide.com

NATIONAL ACCOUNT SALES

DOMESTIC DISTRIBUTION CENTERS

INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION CENTERS

www.clarkgroupinc.com

SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI SAT

30 29 28 27 26 25 24

23 22 21 20 19 18 17

16 15 14 13 12 11 10

9 8 7 6 5 4 3
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SALES DATE

SHIPPING CYCLE

Deliveries to Wholesalers in the Continental US & Canada
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COPIES
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